Muzaffarnagar Medical College, Muzaffarnagar (U.P.) MBBS Admission (Session: 2023-24)

- 1. Original with Two sets of Xerox copies of following documents -
- (a) 10th Mark sheet & Certificate.
- (b) 12th Mark sheet & Certificate.
- (c) Documents of all other higher education acquired after passing 10+2 and before admission to MBBS Course.
- (d) In case of a gap between 10+2 Examination & MBBS Admission, an **Affidavit** of this effect on a non-Judiciary Stamp paper of Rs.10/-, duly notarized in the name of the principal.
- (e) Migration Certificate, in case of transfer from other university/Board.
- (f) Transfer Certificate (TC)/School Leaving Certificate and Character Certificate from the institution where last studied before admission to MBBS Course.
- (g) Admit Card NEET 2023, Score Card NEET 2023 and College Allotment Letter NEET -2023.
- (h) College Allotment Letter downloaded from www.upneet.gov.in.
- (i) Caste Certificate in case of SC/ST/OBC (OBC Certificate must be issued after 31.01.2023)
- (j) AADHAR Card and Domicile certificate.
- 2. Twenty-Five Passport Size coloured Photographs of student.
- 3. One Passport size coloured photograph of each of Father, Mother and Local Guardian.
- 4. Twenty-Five Self-addressed envelopes (size: 4" ×10") duly affixed postage stamps of Rs. 45/- on each envelope.
- Following Payments must be deposited in INDIAN BANK (ALLAHABAD BANK, ANAND VIHAR, NEW DELHI) College Branch only. Payments should be made by Demand Draft, RTGS & NEFT only.

1.	College Tuition Fees: Rs. 12,80,037/- Per Year	1st Year Tuition Fees Demand Draft in favor of "Director General Medical Education & Training Uttar Pradesh" payable at Lucknow	
2.	Hostel Fees: 1,50,000/- Per Year	A/c holder Name	Muzaffarnagar Medical College
3.	Caution Money: Rs. 3,00,000/- One Time	Account No.	20395006092 (CURRENT ACCOUNT)
4.	Miscellaneous Charges: Rs. 85,600/- Per Year	IFSC Code	IDIB000A628
		Bank Name	INDIAN BANK (PREVIOUSLY ALLAHABAD BANK)

** The Fee Fixation Committee, Government of Uttar Pradesh has not fixed the fee yet for the academic year 2023-24, for which the college has filed a plea to Hon'ble High court. Therefore, all the students have to submit an affidavit stating that "whatever fee is fixed by the Hon'ble court for the academic session 2023-2024, that fee amount will be deposited to college accordingly".

6. Five Post Dated A/c Payee Cheques as per details given below: -

S.No.	Date of Cheque	"Muzaffarnagar Medical College"
1.	1st Cheque- Dated: 30.06.2024 (2nd Year)	15,15,637/-
2.	2 nd Cheque- Dated: 30.06.2025 (3 rd Year)	15,15,637/-
3.	3rd Cheque- Dated: 30.06.2026 (4th Year)	15,15,637/-
4.	4th Cheque- Dated: 30.06.2027 (Final Year)	7,57,819/-
5.	5th Cheque- Dated: 30.06.2028 (Intern Hostel- Twin Sharing)	1,50,000/-

Note: -

- 1. University Professional (External) Exam fee shall be extra as per university norms. (For more details please visit https://abvmuup.edu.in)
- 2. Students are also advised to bring two locks with two keys of each lock (One for Room Door and another for Almirah).
- 3. The institution shall collect the tuition fee every year in advance only for that particular year.
- 4. Students shall be provided hostel accommodation on twin sharing basis only.
- 5. Supplementary Tuition fee of Rs. 50,000/- per subject shall be charged from detained and failed students reappearing in supplementary examination.
- 6. Internship is compulsory from same college as per gazette notification dated 18.11.2021 of National Medical Commission. Hostel fee for internship Rs. 1,50,000/- per year for double occupancy. Hostel is compulsory during internship.
- 7. Students found in possession of intoxicating substances shall be dealt with strictly and even liable to rustication from the college as well as University.
- 8. The management reserves the right to change/modify the terms and conditions any time, in case required.

